Monroe County School District



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1920289

Type: Agenda Item Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 11/26/2019 In control: School Board

On agenda: 12/17/2019 Final action:

Title: Approval of Contract Addendum No1 to Optum Rx for Prescription Plan Management Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Optum Rx Amendment, 2. Optum Rx Contract Refusal Letter_ Debarement_ Business

Relationship, 3. Optum COI, 4. W-9 Optum Rx - 2016, 5. Contract Refusal Letter Optum, 6. Optum Rx

RFP docs, 7. Optum Rx Contract 2020-2023, 8. Pharmacy Proposal Signed

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TITLE

Approval of Contract Addendum No1 to Optum Rx for Prescription Plan Management Services

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Due to the complex nature of procuring pharmaceutical services for our employees, it was necessary and Board approved on 1/22/2019 to enter into Contract with Gallagher Pharmacy Procurement Services to conduct an extensive RFP for the Prescription Benefit Management Services and analysis of the marketplace. Pursuant to the Gallagher contract, this Amendment is designed to update the contract for the one-time fee of \$38,500 to be paid by Optum Rx to Gallagher Pharmacy Procurement Group. The Amendment, the Gallagher Pharmacy Procurement Contract and the Optum Rx Contract are attached.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted?
Total Cost
Budget Coding:
Requisition Attached?

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Optum Rx

Contract value: \$0.00 for PY 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Budget coding: 071.7730.310.9802.0001

Contract Purpose / Description: To amend the Optum Rx contract for a one-time fee of \$38,500 to be paid by Optum Rx to Gallagher Pharmacy Procurement Group.

Contract Originator: Kathryn Flannery, x53342, Employee Benefits & Risk Management

File #: 1920289, Version: 1

Board Meeting Date: December 17, 2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Contract Addendum No1 to Optum Rx for Prescription Plan Management Services to pay Gallagher Pharmacy Procurement a one-time fee of \$38,500 for RFP consultation and anlyasis of the marketplance as outlined in the attached Gallagher contract.